
 Iowa Seed Association 
 2022 Board of Directors & Staff 

 
 
Adam Anderson – President 
Corteva 
Johnston, IA 
Adam.anderson@corteva.com 
641-777-8854(cell) 
 
Brooke Achenbach – 1st Vice President 
Bayer CropScience 
15081 Buena Vista Dr; Clive IA 50325 
Cell 515-336-1543 
E-mail: brooke.achenbach@bayer.com 
 
Bob Barker (2025) 
Growmark 
Cell 
bbarker@growmark.com 
 
 
Jim Chenhall (2023) 
Syngenta 
1524 S Bell Avenue, Ames, IA 50010 
Jim.chenhall@syngenta.com 
319-330-2933 (cell) 
 
 
Angela Latcham (2024) 
Corteva Agriscience 
6900 NW 62nd Ave, Johnston, IA 50131 
515-535-4977(o); 402-432-8433 (cell) 
Angela.latcham@corteva.com 
 
 
James Cornelius (2023) 
Cornelius Seed Company 
14760 317 Ave 
Bellevue, IA 52031 
OT: 563/672-3463 
Cell: 563/599-3563 
Email: james.cornelius@corneliusseed.com 
 
 
Dr. Manjit Misra  
102 Seed Science Center, ISU 
Ames, IA 50011 
OT 515-294-6821; FAX 515-294-2014 
Home: 1415 28th Street, Ames IA 50010 
Cell: 515-290-5292 
E-mail: MKMISRA@iastate.edu 
 
 
Randy Ramundt – Past President  
Bayer CropScience 
3301 SE Convenience Blvd 
Ankeny, IA 50021 
Cell 515-490-6951 
Home: 211 38th Place, Des Moines, IA 50312 
E-mail: randy.ramundt@bayer.com 
 
 
 

 
 
Jim Rouse, Executive Director 
Iowa Crop Improvement Association 
4611 Mortensen Road – Suite 101; Ames, IA 50014 
Tel 515-294-6921 
E-mail:  rouse@iastate.edu 
 
 
Bert Strayer (2024) 
LaCrosse Seed 
2402 SE Creekview Drive Ste 9 
Ankeny, IA 50031 
319-240-0561 (cell) 
Email: bert.strayer@dlfna.com 
 
 
Jeff Steinback  - 2nd Vice President 
Remington Seeds, LLC  
205 8th Street 
Belle Plaine, IA 52208 
319-444-2001(o); 319-540-2414(cell) 
E-mail: jeff.steinback@remingtonseeds.com 
 
Ken Wolf (2025) 
Stine Seed Company 
219-628-3232 (cell) 
Email: kewolf@stineseed.com 
 
 
Joan O'Brien  
Iowa Seed Association 
900 Des Moines Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
515-262-8323 or 800-383-1682 (o) 
515/975-7461(cell) 
E-mail: joano@agribiz.org 
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